
CROSSWORD

SUDOKU

 

NOTICE OF COUNTY LAND SALE 

 

Pursuant to ORS 275.110 and Resolution and Order of the Clatsop County Board of 

Commissioners dated February 28, 2018, at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, March 27, 2018, I 

shall proceed to sell the properties indicated below at a public auction, in the Judge Guy 

Boyington Building, 857 Commercial St., Astoria, Oregon, to the highest and best bidder 

in Cash.  The sale of property is AS IS and includes all of the right, title and interest, if 

any there be, in and to the following described real properties situated in Clatsop County, 

Oregon, provided, however, that Clatsop County does not warrant or guarantee the extent 

to which it has any title or interest in the properties or to the extent to which the 

properties are free from any encumbrances or claims. The Properties to be sold are: 

 

Sale # Map & Tax Lot General Area Acres RMV $ Min. Bid 

18-01 61022BA-800 40 Wahanna Rd Seaside 0.26 196,007 100,000 

18-02 70922-501 88875 Youngs River Rd 1.10 84,949 75,000 

18-03 80815-1500, 1600 Svensen Slough 2.37 4,827 3,000 

18-04 80815-1700, 1800 Svensen Slough 4.26 17,356 4,000 

18-05 80819-104 Claremont 1.76 6,405 500 

18-06 80830-4300 John Day 0.06 50 100 

18-07 80918BB-500 419 Floral Ave Astoria 0.10 179,431 75,000 

18-08 80909CA12900 611-31
st
 Street Astoria 0.13 167,239 40,000 

18-09 80930BB-1400 Jeffers Garden 0.64 27,134 2,500 

18-10 81021DC-4400 1088 SE Main Ct Warrenton 0.13 64,146 50,000 

18-11 81033A-2000 Hwy 104 Warrenton 1.00 62,131 50,000 

 

SALE TERMS: Cash or Certified Check by 5:00 p.m. on day of sale, except for parcels 

18-01, 18-02, 18-07, 18-08, 18-10 & 18-11, which require a non-refundable deposit of 

10% of the minimum bid down by 5 P.M. on the day of sale and balance due in 30 days 

(April 27, 2018). 

 

Clatsop County shall not warrant or defend the titles of the properties offered for sale to 

be free of defects or encumbrances and will not warrant that its foreclosure proceedings 

or any other proceeding authorizing sale of these properties to be free of defects and will 

only sell and convey such titles, if any, as the County has acquired.  Interested bidders are 

encouraged to obtain a title report prior to bidding.  Conveyance is subject to any 

recorded easements to the United States or any agency thereof.  The Clatsop County 

Board of Commissioners reserves the right to reject any and all bids.  A bid packet is 

available in the office of the Clatsop County Property Management, 820 Exchange Street, 

Suite 230, Astoria, Oregon, weekdays between 8:30 a.m. and 5:00 p.m.  For further 

information, contact Sirpa Duoos, Property Specialist at (503) 338-3674.   

Clatsop County Sheriff 

 
 

Publication dates: March 2, 9, 16 & 23, 2018 

The Daily Astorian  

AB6640

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

AB6651

Published: March 2, 2018

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

AB6627
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR MARION COUNTY
Juvenile Department

In the Matter of
TRISTAN LANDON SOARES

A Child.
Case No. 17JU11203

PUBLISHED SUMMONS

TO: Tonya Lynn Morrison
IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF OREGON:

A Petition has been filed asking the court to terminate your paren-
tal rights to the above- named child for the purpose of placing the 
child for adoption. YOU ARE REQUIRED TO PERSONALLY AP-
PEAR BEFORE the Marion County Juvenile Court at 3030 Center 
St NE Salem, OR 97301, on the 26th day of March, 2018 at 9:00 
a.m. to admit or deny the allegations of the petition and to person-
ally appear at any subsequent court-ordered hearing. YOU MUST 
APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM ON THE DATE 
AND AT THE TIME LISTED ABOVE. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT 
ATTEND THE HEARING IN YOUR PLACE. THEREFORE, YOU 
MUST APPEAR EVEN IF YOUR ATTORNEY ALSO APPEARS. 
This summons is published pursuant to the orders of the circuit 
court judge of the above-entitled court, dated February 5, 2018. 
The orders direct that this summons be published once each week 
for three consecutive weeks, making three publications in all, in 
a published newspaper of general circulation in Clatsop County, 
Oregon.
Date of first publication:
February 16th, 2018.
Date of last publication:
March 2nd, 2018.

NOTICE
READ THESE PAPERS CAREFULLY

IF YOU DO NOT APPEAR PERSONALLY BEFORE THE COURT 
OR DO NOT APPEAR AT ANY SUBSEQUENT COURT-OR-
DERED HEARING, the court may proceed in your absence with-
out further notice and TERMINATE YOUR PARENTAL RIGHTS to 
the above-named child either ON THE DATE SPECIFIED IN THIS 
SUMMONS OR ON A FUTURE DATE, and may make such orders 
and take such action as authorized by law.

RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS
(1) YOU HAVE A RIGHT TO BE REPRESENTED BY AN ATTOR-
NEY IN THIS MATTER. If you are currently represented by an 
attorney, CONTACT YOUR ATTORNEY IMMEDIATELY UPON 
RECEIVING THIS NOTICE. Your previous attorney may not be 
representing you in this matter. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO 
HIRE AN ATTORNEY, and you meet the state’s financial guide-
lines, you are entitled to have an attorney appointed for you at 
state expense. TO REQUEST APPOINTMENT OF AN ATTOR-
NEY TO REPRESENT YOU AT STATE EXPENSE, YOU MUST 
IMMEDIATELY CONTACT the Marion County Juvenile Depart-
ment, 3030 Center St NE Salem, OR 97301, phone number 503-
588- 5291, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. for fur-
ther information. IF YOU WISH TO HIRE AN ATTORNEY, please 
retain one as soon as possible and have the attorney present 
at the above hearing. If you need help finding an attorney, you 
may call the Oregon State Bar’s Lawyer Referral Service at (503) 
684-3763 or toll free in Oregon at (800) 452-7636. IF YOU ARE 
REPRESENTED BY AN ATTORNEY, IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBIL-
ITY TO MAINTAIN CONTACT WITH YOUR ATTORNEY AND TO 
KEEP YOUR ATTORNEY ADVISED OF YOUR WHEREABOUTS. 
(2) If you contest the petition, the court will schedule a hearing on 
the allegations of the petition and order you to appear personally 
and may schedule other hearings related to the petition and order 
you to appear personally. IF YOU ARE ORDERED TO APPEAR, 
YOU MUST APPEAR PERSONALLY IN THE COURTROOM, UN-
LESS THE COURT HAS GRANTED YOU AN EXCEPTION IN AD-
VANCE UNDER ORS 419B.918 TO APPEAR BY OTHER MEANS 
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, TELEPHONIC OR OTHER 
ELECTRONIC MEANS. AN ATTORNEY MAY NOT ATTEND THE 
HEARING(S) IN YOUR PLACE.
PETITIONER’S ATTORNEY
Stacey A Wilton #061413
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096
Phone: (503) 934-4400
ISSUED this 6th day of
February, 2018.
Issued by:
Stacey A Wilton #061413
Assistant Attorney General
Published: February 16th, 23rd and March 2nd, 2018.

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

 Follow us on 

 Facebook!

Go.
Do.

coastweekend.com

in one 
ear

juicy
our own gossip column 

EVERY FRIDAY IN THE DAILY ASTORIAN

101 Legal Notices

AB6645
Notice of Availability

Final EA and FONSI for 
Homeporting of Two Fast 

Response Cutters at

East Tongue Point, Astoria, 
Oregon

The United States Coast 
Guard (USCG) announces 
the availability of the Final En-
vironmental Assessment (EA) 
and Finding of No Significant 
Impact (FONSI) for the US-
CG’s proposed homeporting 
of two Fast Response Cutters 
(FRCs) at East Tongue Point, 
Astoria, Oregon. Homeport-
ing the FRCs at East Tongue 
Point would require demoli-
tion of an existing pier and 
construction of a new pier with 
floating docks, construction of 
a maintenance building, utili-
ty upgrades, and other minor 
improvements for parking and 
security. The EA, prepared 
pursuant to the National Envi-
ronmental Policy Act, provides 
information and comparative 
analyses for the proposed 
action and alternatives. Cop-
ies of the EA and FONSI 
may be requested from Mr. 
Dean Amundson, US Coast 
Guard, SILC-EMD, 1301 Clay 
St., Suite 700N, Oakland, CA 
94612-5203, or by email at 
Dean.J.Amundson@uscg.mil.
Published: March 2nd, 5th 
and 6th, 2018.

AB6652

U-Haul announces public sale 
of mostly household goods to 
satisfy delinquent accounts 
on the following storage units: 
auction to run in location order 
as listed below starting 10am 
at the first location:

March 19th, 2018
Starting at 10am

GEARHART U-HAUL CEN-
TER, 4320 HWY 101 N, 
GEARHART, OR 97138 

28-1718 BEMBA,
ALEXUS

28-1031, 1630, 1616 
CAMPBELL, KIM

28-1242 STARK,
ALESHA

28-1550, 1543
GOODENOUGH, RALPH

28-1726 ADAMS, NICK

28-1575 CHRISTMAS, 
KEITH

28-1700 KNOX, SARAH

28-1207 COOK, CORAL

28-1226 YARBROUGH, 
VICKI

28-1525 VOLL,
STANLEY

28-1564 CALZADA, 
LASHAWNA

28-1300 NIEHUSER, 
CHRISTINA

28-1513 NEAL,
CHRISTINA

28/1171 HARDMAN, 
LOVEY

The Auctions will start at the 
time specified. Each storage 
unit will be auctioned as a 
whole (not pieced out) to the 
highest bidder. Dale Fisher 
will conduct the sale to be 
held at the specified locations. 
Any and all units are subject 
to cancellation from this sale 
pending payments.
Published: March 3rd and 
9th, 2018.

667 Loans 
& Financing

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
The Federal Trade

Commission prohibits
telemarketers from asking for 
or receiving payment before 

they deliver credit repair
services, advance fee loans 

and credit, and recovery 
services. If you are asked to 

render payment before
receiving any of the

preceding services, please 
contact the

Federal Trade Commission 
at: 1-877-382-4357 

807 Fuel, Heating
& Firewood

Cedar Firewood
$100 a cord

You haul
503-738-5536

Split Oak Firewood

Call for details
503-741-1408
503-318-4804

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
Oregon Firewood Law

requires advertisements 
quote a price and also 

express quantity in units of 
a cord or fractional part of a 
cord. Ads must also identify 

the species of wood and 
whether the wood is

unseasoned (green) or dry. 

814 Jewelry

Buying Gold, Silver, Estate 
Jewelry, Coins, Diamonds, 

Old-Watches.
Downtown Astoria-

332 12th St
Jonathon’s, LTD. (503)325-7600 

828 Misc for Sale

If you want results...
74% of Clatsop County

Residents read The Daily
Astorian and rated

Classifieds #1 for the most 
read section!!

(From 2010 Astoria
Market Study, by

Marshall Marketing &
Communications, Inc.

Pittsburgh, PA)
(503)325-3211 ext. 231

or (800)781-3211
classifieds@dailyastorian.com

www.dailyastorian.com 

Davidson 701D one color 
printing press

Clean and in excellent 
shape. Has been running 
daily. New 208 ac motor. 
Extra supplies and parts. 
Services & parts manuals. 

$1,500 OBO 
Astoria, OR you haul. 

Contact Carl at 
The Daily Astorian

503-325-3211

101 Legal Notices

AB6631
NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S 

SALE

On March 22, 2018, at the 
hour of 10:00 AM at the
Clatsop County Sheriff’s
Office, 1190 SE 19th Street
in the City of Warrenton,
Oregon, the defendant’s inter-
est will be sold, subject to re-
demption, in the real property 
commonly known as: 82378 
Vinemaple Road Seaside, 
OREGON. The court case 
number is 17CV21701, where 
WELLS FARGO BANK, NA is 
plaintiff, and THE UNKNOWN 
HEIRS AND DEVISEES 
OF NEIL S. MCCARTNEY; 
UNKNOWN SUCCESSOR 
TRUSTEE OF THE NEIL S. 
MCCARTNEY REVOCABLE 
LIVING TRUST OF 2013; 
KRISTI ROSSELL; OCCU-
PANTS OF THE PROPERTY 
is defendant. The sale is a 
public auction to the highest 
bidder for cash or cashier’s 
check, in hand, made out to 
Clatsop County Sheriff’s
Office. For more information 
on this sale go to:
http://oregonsheriffssales.
org/ (OR),
http://files.co.clatsop.or.us/
ccso/foreclosures.pdf.
Published: February 16th, 
23rd, and March 2nd, and 
9th, 2018.

SHOP LOCAL!
Check the Business Directory 

daily to utilize the local 
professionals advertising

in The Daily Astorian.
To place an ad in our Business 
Directory, call 503-325-3211.

664 Services

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS 
about a Business or School
Advertised, we advise you 

to call: The Consumer
Hotline in Salem at 

(503)378-4320,
9AM-1PM, Monday-Friday 

or in Portland at
(503)229-5576 

*ATTENTION READERS *
Readers respond to mail/
phone order ads at their 

own risk. If in doubt about a 
particular offer, check with  
the Better Business Bureau 

or U.S. Postal Service before 
sending any money.
The Daily Astorian

ASSUMES NO LIABILITY 
FOR MAIL ORDER

ADVERTISERS.

SPECIALTY

SERVICES
WE URGE YOU TO PATRONIZE THE LOCAL

PROFESSIONALS ADVERTISING IN

THE DAILY ASTORIAN SPECIALTY

SERVICES. TO PLACE YOUR SPECIALTY

SERVICES AD, CALL 325-3211.

If you live in Seaside or Cannon 
Beach, call 503-325-3211 to place 

a Daily Astorian classified ad.

652 Work Wanted

Oregon state law requires 
anyone who contracts for 
construction work to be

licensed with the
Construction Contractors 
Board. An active license 
means the contractor is

bonded and insured.
Verify the contractor’s CCB 

license through the CCB 
Consumer Website
www.hirelicensed
contractors.com 

NOTICE: Oregon Landscape       
Contractors Law (ORS 671)       
requires all businesses that        
advertise landscape contract-
ing  services be licensed with 
the Landscape Contractors 
Board. This 4-digit number 
assures the business has a  
bond, insurance and an asso-
ciated individual     contractor 
who has fulfilled the testing 
and experience              require-
ments for  licensure.  For your 
protection call (503)378-5909 
or use our web site: www.lcb.
state.or.us to check license 
status before contracting with 
the business. Persons doing 
landscape maintenance do 
not      require a LCB license. 

Looking for a new place to 
live? The classified ads offer 

a complete section of homes, 
apartments, and mobile
homes to fit your needs.

Check daily for new listings!

THE DAILY ASTORIAN • FRIDAY, MARCH 2, 2018 7B


